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High School Date(s) Times RSVP? What to expect 

Arthur A. Benjamin Health 
Professions Visitation Days 

Monday, December 3 
Monday, January 14 
Monday, February 4 
Monday, March 4 
Monday, April 8 
Monday, May 6 

9:30 a.m. to 10:30 a.m. No RSVP necessary – 
parents may call at any 
time for a tour or 
shadow day at (916) 
264-3262 

Campus tour, classroom 
visits, meeting with 
principal, conversations 
with students 

C.K. McClatchy Open House Wednesday, December 5 
 

6 p.m. No RSVP necessary Introduction in 
auditorium followed by 
break-out sessions on 
HISP, AFJROTC,  Law and 
Public Policy Academy, 
Criminal Justice 
Academy 

CKM HISP Visitation Days Thursday, December 6 
and Friday, December 7 

9 a.m. to 12 p.m.  No RSVP necessary Campus tours, 
classroom visits 

George Washington Carver 
School of Arts & Science 
Visitation Days 

Tuesday, November 13 
Thursday, December 6 
Thursday, January 17 

1:30 p.m. to 3 p.m. 
8:30 a.m. to 10 a.m. 
8:30 a.m. to 10 a.m.  

Please RSVP to (916) 
228-5751 

Presentation by panel of 
students, parents and 
the principal followed by 
classroom visits. 

Hiram Johnson Please call the school to 
schedule a visit 

 For information and to 
schedule a visit, call 
(916) 277-6300 

Classroom visits and 
campus tours can be 
arranged through the 
front office. 

John F. Kennedy and PACE 
Open House 

Monday, December 17 6 p.m.  No RSVP necessary Introduction in the 
auditorium followed by 
classroom visits 

JFK and PACE Visitation Days Wednesday, December 12 
Wednesday, December 19 

8:30 p.m. to 12 p.m.  No RSVP necessary Introduction in the 
auditorium followed by 
campus tours, classroom 
visits 

Luther Burbank Please call the school for 
information 

 Call (916) 433-5100 for 
information 
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The Met Sacramento 
Shadow Days 

The following 
Wednesdays: December 
12, January 23, February 
6, 13 and 20, March 6 and 
March 13 

8:30 a.m. to 11:45 a.m. 
Information sessions 
with students and 
families are from 11 
a.m. to 11:45 a.m. 

Call (916) 264-4700 for 
more information 

Pared with a Met 
student, prospective 
student spend a day on 
campus 

Rosemont Open  House Tuesday, December 11 
 

6:30 p.m. to 8 p.m. No RSVP necessary Presentations on AVID, 
core curriculum, sports, 
arts, student 
government and 
Rosemont academies 

Rosemont Shadow Days Wednesday, January 9 
Wednesday, January 16 
Wednesday, January 23 

8 a.m. to 3 p.m. RSVP to John Kroger at 
(916) 228-5844 

Pared with a Rosemont 
student, prospective 
students spend a day on 
campus 

Sacramento New 
Technology Annual Design 
Showcase and Open House 

Thursday, December 13 – 
in conjunction with annual 
design showcase 

6 p.m. to 8 p.m. No RSVP necessary – call 
any time for a tour or 
shadow day at (916) 
433-2839 

Program overview,  art 
exhibition, interaction 
with students and 
teachers 

School of Engineering and 
Sciences Visitation Night 

Wednesday, January 16 6 p.m. to 7:30 p.m. No RSVP necessary Program overview, 
exhibition of student 
work and interaction 
with students and 
teachers 

School of Engineering and 
Sciences Tours 

Tuesdays in December, 
January and February  

8:30 a.m. No RSVP necessary Tour the campus and 
visit classrooms with the 
principal 

West Campus Parent 
Information Night  

Thursday, December 13 6 p.m. to 7 p.m. No RSVP necessary Program overview, Q&A 
with principal, teachers 
and students 

West Campus Visitation 
Dates 

Tuesday, December 11 
Tuesday, December 18 
Tuesday, January 8 
Tuesday, January 15 

9 a.m. to 10 a.m.  
11:15 a.m. to 12:15 a.m.  
10:15 a.m. to 11:15 a.m. 
1 p.m. to 2 p.m. 

RSVP at (916) 277-6400 Campus tours and 
classroom visits 

 


